
DH
Stem

Ø : 31.8mm 

ATTENTION :
READ CAREFULLY BEFORE
INSTALLING YOUR PRODUCT!

Hanger diameter : Ø31.8mm
Length : 50 mm
Angle: 0°

CONTENTS of the box

TOOLS you need

Ready to start ?

www.hxrcomponents.com

1 stem (2 bridges)
2 screws M6x35mm et 2 screws M6x16 

L : 50mm

Mountain biking is a dangerous sport. It is
important to read the instructions completely
before installing the product. Ignoring the
installation instructions can result in serious injury
or death.

GUARANTEE HxR Components
All HxR Components products are guaranteed for
2 years from the date of purchase against
manufacturing defects. A purchase invoice will be
required for any return request. Any defective
product can be returned to its place of purchase or
to HxR Components on request by email. The
warranty does not cover the consequences of
normal wear and tear of the product, failure to
comply with the instructions for use or assembly
instructions, improper use of the product, a fall, or
any modification of the product. This warranty
does not affect your legal rights

SPECIFICATION of the product

Allen key or 4mm and 5mm connector
Torque wrench
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INSTALLATION - follow the guide

1 - Slide the handlebar into the 2 clamps. We
recommend putting the HxR Components logos
on the outside.

Regularly check that the screws are
properly tightened. Be careful not to
tighten beyond the recommended torque!
It is advisable to grease all the fixing
screws from time to time.
Regularly carry out a visual inspection of
all the elements of the stem, looking for
any suspicious signs of damage or cracks
(especially after a big fall).

DH Stem
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It’s time to ride !

2 - If you need to put spacers, place them on your
crown. The screws provided can be used with a
2.5mm spacer. If you raise more, remember to
use the right size screws. Position the stem and
handlebars on your crown.

3 - Install the 2 bottom M6x16 screws in contact.
Adjust the handlebar position as you wish.

4 - Insert the 2 top M6x35 screws into contact then
tighten crosswise starting with the bottom right
screw (M6x16). Tighten to the torque (7Nm) using
your torque wrench.

MAINTENANCE - Tips for
longevity


